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Series: MIDTERM

Sample 1 70

Observations 70

Mean       19.52857

Median   19.50000

Maximum  30.00000

Minimum  9.000000

Std. Dev.   4.224571

Skewness   0.017414

Kurtosis   3.173946

Jarque-Bera  0.091788

Probability  0.955143

 

 

Included observations: 70  
Number of categories: 18  

     
        Cumulative Cumulative 

Value Count Percent Count Percent 

9 1 1.43 1 1.43 

10 1 1.43 2 2.86 

12 2 2.86 4 5.71 

13 2 2.86 6 8.57 

14 2 2.86 8 11.43 

15 1 1.43 9 12.86 

16 6 8.57 15 21.43 

17 5 7.14 20 28.57 

18 9 12.86 29 41.43 

19 6 8.57 35 50.00 

20 7 10.00 42 60.00 

21 6 8.57 48 68.57 

22 7 10.00 55 78.57 

23 6 8.57 61 87.14 

24 2 2.86 63 90.00 

26 3 4.29 66 94.29 

28 3 4.29 69 98.57 

30 1 1.43 70 100.00 

Total 70 100.00 70 100.00 
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Student I.D. Midterm 

5904640017 17 

5904640090 17 

5904640108 12 

5904640116 18 

5904640124 24 

5904640173 23 

5904640181 13 

5904640207 21 

5904640280 22 

5904640306 16 

5904640348 15 

5904640363 20 

5904640371 30 

5904640389 18 

5904640488 22 

5904640496 13 

5904640504 26 

5904640512 22 

5904640538 19 

5904640561 22 

5904640579 23 

5904640587 28 

5904640603 19 

5904640645 28 

5904640710 22 

5904640751 20 

5904640769 21 

5904640793 17 

5904640801 9 

5904640827 10 

5904640835 16 

5904640843 18 



3 
 

5904640850 18 

5904640876 20 

5904640942 18 

5904640991 20 

5904641015 28 

5904641023 23 

5904641049 14 

5904641106 18 

5904641122 23 

5904641189 16 

5904641205 22 

5904641213 19 

5904641254 21 

5904641262 18 

5904641304 26 

5904641411 12 

5904641445 16 

5904641452 23 

5904641528 21 

5904641569 18 

5904641593 23 

5904641650 19 

5904641684 18 

5904641692 21 

5904641718 20 

5904641742 19 

5904641775 20 

5904641783 21 

5904641866 16 

5904641890 22 

5904641932 19 

5904642005 14 

5904642070 20 



4 
 

5904642120 17 

6204060013 26 

6204060039 24 

6204930017 17 

6204930256 16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


